your much esteemed favor of the 31st October, in compliance 
with which we have immediately increased the credits already 
opened for your account with Messrs. Robert Anderson & Co., 
of Gibraltar, and Messrs. Archias & Co., of Marseilles, to the 
sum of £4,000 each, and opened fresh ones of £2,500, say 
two thousand five hundred pounds in favor of Messrs. Francia,

Brothers & Co., of Gibraltar, to enable them to grant advances 
on consignments to you from thence and from Malaga.

“ And it is moreover understood, that so soon as the credits 
in favor of the three first-named houses have been used and

[...]

me by Messrs. La Cave & Echicopar, per Lurin, which may 
lead to further shipments; and as they will require a credit 
opened to enable them to make advances, you will please 
authorize them to draw on you, on the usual conditions, to the 
extent of £2,500, say two thousand five hundred pounds.”

Another of the bills upon which the suit was brought, was 
drawn under this credit by La Cave & Echicopar upon the 
plaintiffs, dated on the 22d November, 1836, for £385 sterling, 
which was paid by the plaintiffs at maturity.

On the 15th of August, 1836, Thorn wrote to Bell & Grant: